
TRACE K. LINDEMAN
CLERK SlityeWT

DEPUTY CLERK
BY 	

Judgment Amount:
27,510.00
Pre-Judgment Interest:
4,839.43
Court Costs:

12,352.92

Tig tro
Terms: JUDGMENT ENTERE AT

4.0.21pRE SUCH

CE
tv N L	 REST AS Y
VACCRUED PURSUANT 0 NRS

VE./,Allw1MWPTPAP TON OF

Date: 04/23/2010 16:31:59
	

Docket Sheet	 Page: 1
MIJR5925

Judge: RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES
	

Case No.	 08 TRT 00013 1B
TODD

Ticket No.
CTN:

KLINKE, ANGELA	 By:
-vs-

MONTELONGO, JOSE	 DRSPND	 By: PINTAR, MICHAEL A
50 WEST LIBERTY ST
STE 700
RENO, NV 89501

Dob:
	 Sex:

Lic:	 Sid:

Plate#:
Make:
Year:	 Accident:
Type:
Venue:
Location:

Bond:	 Set:
KLINKE, ANGELA	 PLNTPET	 Type:	 Posted:
TRI-COUNTY EQUIPMENT & 	 DFNDT
LEASING LLC

Charges:

No. 11542.1

FILED
APR 2 7 2010

Ct.
Offense Dt:	 CVr :
Arrest Dt:
Comments:

Sentencing:

No. Filed	 Action

1	 04/22/10	 TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS -
JURY TRIAL - OCTOBER 9, 2009

2	 04/22/10 TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS -
JURY TRIAL - OCTOBER 7, 2009

3	 04/22/10	 TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS -
JURTY TRIAL - OCTOBER 6, 2009

4	 04/22/10	 TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS -
JURY TRIAL - OCTOBER 5, 2009

04/21/10	 REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION

04/02/10 MOTION TO STAY EXECUTION OF
JUDGMENT AND SET AMOUNT OF
SUPERSEDEAS BOND

7	 03/29/10 REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF
PROCEEDINGS (3)

8	 12/17/09	 APPEAL BOND DEPOSIT Receipt:
10111 Date: 12/17/2009

9	 12/17/09	 NOTICE OF POSTING COST BOND

10	 12/17/09 CASE APPEAL STATEMENT

11	 12/17/09	 NOTICE OF APPEAL Receipt:
10111 Date: 12/17/2009

12	 12/16/09	 ORDER (RE: JUROR LETTER)

13	 11/20/09 NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

14	 11/16/09	 JUDGMENT

Operator Fine/Cost Due

1BMKALE 0.00 0.00

1BMKALE 0.00 0.00

1BMKALE 0.00 0.00

1BMKALE 0.00 0.00

1BPIERETTI 0.00 0.00

1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00

1BMKALE 0.00 0.00

1BCCOOPER 500.00 0.00

1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00

1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00

1BCCOOPER 24.00 0.00

1BMKALE 0.00 0.00

1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00

1BJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00

/0- 10,52t6



Date: 04/23/2010 16:31:n7	 uocxer sneer	 rage:
MIJR5925

JUDGMENT

Judgment Type: JUDGMENT
AWARDED FOR THE PLAINTIFF
Judgment Date: 11/16/2009

Judgment For: KLINKE, ANGELA
- PLNTF/PETNR

Judgment Against: TRI-COUNTY
EQUIPMENT & LEASING LLC -
DEFENDANT

Judgment Balance:
44,702.35

Case Total:
44,702.35

Case Balance:
44,702.35

No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cost Due

15 11/16/09 HEARING HELD ON SUBMISSION 1BJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00
REQUEST

16 11/16/09 JUDGMENT ON VERDICT 1BJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00

17 11/12/09 PLAINTIFF'S OPPOSITION TO 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO REDUCE
JURY VERDICT

18 11/09/09 REQUEST TO SUBMIT 1BMKALE 0.00 0.00

19 11/09/09 DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO REDUCE 1BMKALE 0.00 0.00
JURY VERDICT

20 11/02/09 REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO 1BMKALE 0.00 0.00
RETAX COSTS

21 11/02/09 PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR 1BMKALE 0.00 0.00
SANCTIONS BASED UPON THE
SPOLIATION OF EVIDENCE

22 10/21/09 TRIAL DATE MEMO 1BMKALE 0.00 0.00

23 10/20/09 POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN 1BMKALE 0.00 0.00
OPPOSITION TO MOTION TO RETAX
COSTS

24 10/19/09 NOTICE TO SET 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00

25 10/19/09 MOTION TO RETAX COSTS 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00

26 10/15/09 AMENDED MEMORANDUM OF COSTS 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00

27 10/14/09 JURY FEE REIMBURSEMENT 1BJULIEH 320.00 0.00

28 10/14/09 JURY FEE REIMBURSEMENT 1BJULIEH 1,120.00 0.00

29 10/13/09 MEMORANDUM OF COSTS 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00

30 10/09/09 JURY VERDICT FORM 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00

31 10/09/09 SPECIAL VERDICT FORM 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00

32 10/09/09 INSTRUCTIONS TO THE JURY 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00

33 10/09/09 RECEIPT 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00

34 10/09/09 JURY FEE DEPOSIT 	 Receipt: 1BJULIEH 360.00 0.00
9261	 Date:	 10/09/2009

35 10/07/09 RECEIPT 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00



Uate:	 U4/2.5/2010	 16:31:59	 Docket Sheet
miJR5925

Page:	 4

No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cost Due

64 08/07/09 REPLY POINTS AND AUTHORITIES 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR
RECONSIDERATION

65 08/07/09 REQUEST TO SUBMIT 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00

66 08/07/09 REPLY POINTS AND AUTHORITIES 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO QUASH
SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM

67 08/07/09 DEFENDANTS' OPPOSITION TO 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO QUASH
SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM

68 08/05/09 DEFENDANTS 	 OPPOSITION TO 1BJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00
PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO QUASH
SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM

69 08/05/09 OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR 1BJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00
RECONSIDERATION REGARDING
MOTION TO STRIKE TESTIMONY OF
ROBIN Y. TOMITA, M.D.

70 08/04/09 MOTION TO QUASH SUBPOENA 1BMKALE 0.00 0.00
DUCES TECUM

71 07/29/09 MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00

72 07/21/09 MOTION TO QUASH SUBPOENA 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
DUCES TECUM

73 06/30/09 ORDER GRANTING IN PART AND 111THIGGINs 0.00 0.00
DENYING IN PART DEFENDANT'S
MOTION TO STRIKE

74 06/30/09 ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR 1BJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00
RECONSIDERATION

75 06/30/09 FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

76 06/25/09 REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION 1BMKALE 0.00 0.00

77 06/25/09 REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION 1BMKALE 0.00 0.00
FOR RECONSIDERATION

78 06/18/09 REQUEST TO SUBMIT 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00

79 06/18/09 REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00

80 06/17/09 REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00

81 06/17/09 PLAINTIFF'S OPPOSITION TO 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
DEFENDANTS' MOTION FOR
RECONSIDERATION OF GRANTING
OF PLAINTIFF'S MOTION IN
LIMINE

82 06/17/09 REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
STRIKE TESTIMONY OF ROBIN Y.
TOMITA, M.D.

83 06/10/09 ORDER TRANSFRRING CASE TO 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
DEPARTMENT 1

84 06/09/09 PLAINTIFF'S OPPOSITION TO 1BMKALE 0.00 0.00
DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO STRIKE
TESTIMONY OF ROBIN Y. TOMITA,
M.D.

85 06/09/09 SUPPLEMENTAL PLAINTIFF'S lEmRALE 0.00 0.00
PRE-TRIAL DISCLOSURES

86 06/08/09 HEARING DATE MEMO lEmEALE 0.00 0.00

87 06/08/09 NOTICE VACATING TRIAL SETTING 1BmRALE 0.00 0.00

88 06/08/09 NOTICE TO SET lEmEALE 0.00 0.00



Date:	 04/23/2010	 16:31:59	 Docket Sheet
MIJR5925

Page:	 5

No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cost Due

89 06/04/09 TRIAL DATE MEMO 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00

90 06/03/09 DEFENDANTS' TRIAL STATEMENT 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00

91 06/03/09 DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO STRIKE 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
TESTIMONY OF ROBIN Y. TOMITA,
M.D.

92 06/02/09 REQUEST TO SUBMIT 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00

93 06/02/09 PLAINTIFF'S OFFER OF PROOF 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00

94 06/02/09 PLAINTIFF'S TRIAL STATEMENT 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00

95 06/01/09 FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

96 06/01/09 ORDER ON PLAINTIFF'S AND 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
DEFENDANT'S PRE-TRIAL MOTIONS
IN LIMINE

97 05/29/09 DEFENDANTS' AMENDED PRETRIAL 1BMKALE 0.00 0.00
WITNESS LIST AND DOCUMENT
DISCLOSURES PURSUANT TO NRCP
16.1(3)

98 05/27/09 TRIAL DATE MEMO 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00

99 05/26/09 PLAINTIFF'S SUPPLEMENTAL 1BMKALE 0.00 0.00
OBJECTIONS TO DEFENDANTS'
PRETRIAL DISCLOSURES

100 05/26/09 TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS - 1BMKALE 0.00 0.00
PRETRIAL CONFERENCE MAY 13,
2009

101 05/22/09 PLAINTIFF'S OBJECTIONS TO 1BMKALE 0.00 0.00
DEFENDANTS' PRETRIAL
DISCLOSURES

102 05/22/09 REQUEST TO SUBMIT PROPOSED 1BMKALE 0.00 0.00
ORDER ON MOTIONS IN LIMINE

103 05/20/09 SUBPOENA 1BMKALE 0.00 0.00

104 05/20/09 DEFENDANT'S OBJECTIONS TO 1BMKALE 0.00 0.00
PLAINTIFF'S PRE-TRIAL
DISCLOSURE

105 05/18/09 AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING 1BJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00

106 05/15/09 DEFENDANTS' SUPPLEMENTAL 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
PRETRIAL WITNESS LIST AND
DOCUMENT DISCLOSURES PURSUANT
TO NRCP 16.1(3)

107 05/13/09 HEARING HELD ON SUBMISSION 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
REQUEST

108 05/13/09 VENIRE 1BPIERETTI 0.00 0.00

109 05/12/09 DEFENDANTS' PRETRIAL WITNESS 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
LIST AND DOCUMENT DISCLOSURES
PURSUANT TO NRCP 16.1(3)

110 05/12/09 PLAINTIFF'S PRE-TRIAL 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
DISCLOSURES

111 05/08/09 REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00

112 05/08/09 REPLY IN SUPPORT OF 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
DEFENDANTS' MOTION IN LIMINE
#2

113 05/08/09 REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00



uate:	 U4/Z.J/4UIU	 lb:S1:7	 pocket sneet
MIJR5925

Page:	 b

No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cost Due

114 05/08/09 DEFENDANTS' REPLY IN SUPPORT 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
OF MOTION IN LIMINE #1

115 05/07/09 REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00

116 05/05/09 ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00

117 05/05/09 POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT'S
MOTION IN LIMINE #2

118 05/05/09 POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT'S
MOTION IN LIMINE #1

119 04/30/09 DEFENDANT'S OPPOSITION TO 1BMKALE 0.00 0.00
PLAINTIFF'S MOTION IN LIMINE

120 04/29/09 DEFENDANTS' MOTION IN LIMINE 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
#2

121 04/23/09 DEFENDANT'S MOTION IN LIMINE 1BWAKELING 0.00 0.00
#1

122 04/23/09 SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM 1BWAKELING 0.00 0.00

123 04/20/09 FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - NO ACTION TAKEN

124 04/15/09 ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED 1BMKALE 0.00 0.00

125 04/08/09 HEARING DATE MEMO 1BMKALE 0.00 0.00

126 10/07/08 FILE RETURNED AFTER MKALE 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

127 10/07/08 AMENDED PRETRIAL ORDER MKALE 0.00 0.00

128 09/25/08 TRIAL DATE MEMO JWATKINS 0.00 0.00

129 09/16/08 AMENDED NOTICE TO SET CFRANZ 0.00 0.00

130 09/12/08 FILE RETURNED AFTER CCOOPER 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

131 09/12/08 ORDER CCOOPER 0.00 0.00

132 09/10/08 STIPULATION TO VACATE TRIAL CFRANZ 0.00 0.00
DATE

133 06/11/08 FILE RETURNED AFTER JHIGGINS 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

134 06/11/08 ORDER JHIGGINS 0.00 0.00

135 06/10/08 DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR 1BMKALE 0.00 0.00
RECONSIDERATION OF GRANTING
OF PLAINTIFF'S MOTION IN
LIMINE

136 06/10/08 REQUEST TO SUBMIT JULIEH 0.00 0.00

137 06/10/08 STIPULATION TO CONTINUE JULIEH 0.00 0.00
PRETRIAL CONFERENCE DATE

138 04/24/08 TRIAL DATE MEMO JHIGGINS 0.00 0.00

139 04/03/08 TRIAL DATE MEMO CFRANZ 0.00 0.00

140 04/03/08 PRETRIAL ORDER CFRANZ 0.00 0.00

141 03/31/08 SUBPOENA JHIGGINS 0.00 0.00



MIJR5925

No. Filed Action	 Operator Fine/Cost Due

142 03/03/08 NOTICE TO SET	 JULIEH 0.00 0.00

143 03/03/08 AMENDED COMPLAINT	 JULIEH 0.00 0.00

144 02/14/08 RECEIPT	 CCOOPER 0.00 0.00

145 02/14/08 DEFENDANTS' ANSWER TO AMENDED	 CCOOPER 99.00 0.00
COMPLAINT	 Receipt: 1761
Date:	 02/14/2008

146 02/13/08 NOTICE TO RETAIN DOCUMENTS 	 CCOOPER 0.00 0.00

147 02/07/08 RECEIPT (2)	 JULIEH 0.00 0.00

148 02/07/08 JURY FEE DEPOSIT 	 Receipt:	 JULIEH 320.00 0.00
1667	 Date:	 02/07/2008

149 02/07/08 ORDER CHANGING VENUE	 JULIEH 114.00 0.00
Receipt:	 1666	 Date:
02/07/2008

Total: 3,617.00 0.00

Totals Sy:	 COST 237.00 0.00
HOLDING 1,940.00 0.00
HOLDING REFUND 1,440.00 0.00
INFORMATION 0.00 0.00

*** End of Report ***


